Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No. 58157-014200 PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Sandra ALLITT Roman SEIFERT Johon HWANG Troy THOMPSON Cuong DANG	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s) September 1, 2004; August 25, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: CI-71 Longueville Road Lane Cove, New South Wales 2066					
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Australia Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)					
	ttached? Yes X No					
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Charles Berman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	8. Payment Information					
City: Santa Monica State: California Zip: 90404	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: (310) 586-7700 Fax Number: (310) 586-7800 Email Address: bermanc@gtlaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2638 Authorized User Name Charles Berman, Esq.					
9. Signature:	November 29, 2004					
Signature ' Charles Berman, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015413 FRAME: 0173

Docket No. 58157-014200

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sandra ALLITT, Johon HWANG, Cuong DANG, Roman SEIFERT and Troy THOMPSON, residing at C/-71 Longueville Road, lane Cove, NSW 2066, Australia; the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, are inventors of a GAMING MACHINE ARTWORK, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 10, 2004, with Serial Number pending at date of filing, and of which inventions and improvements we are the owners; and

WHEREAS, we have invented said invention while employed by EMPLOYER during the course and scope of our employment using the EMPLOYER resources; and

WHEREAS, ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, an Australian corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Australia, having a place of business at C/-71 Longueville Road, Lane Cove, New South Wales 2066, Australia, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and renewals, which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and together with any related intellectual property rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like.

PATENT REEL: 015413 FRAME: 0174

Docket No. 58157-014200

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained, and authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or applications, to issue all patents for said inventors to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the forms of this Assignment.

And we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

And we hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE to act as our attorney-in-fact and, if necessary to sign any and all documentations for the United States or in any foreign country or jurisdiction which are necessary to ensure the compliance with this Assignment.

And we have read and understand the terms of this document, and execute this document knowingly and freely.

Dated: N 1-9-04

By Sandra Alli Sandra ALLITT.

(go to page two for witnesses)

2

PATENT REEL: 015413 FRAME: 0175

Signature name: SSHHFDRI SANTOSE address: 12 GRANO WAY CASTLE HILL 2154 HSW	Witnessed By: Signature name: 1004 CARAGNA address: 29 READING RO BRIGHTOW LE-SALOS
Dated: K 25/8/04	By John HWANG
Witnessed By: signature name: CLACME KISSOCK address: II GERLOWF LD ENGADINE NSU 2233	Witnessed By: H. Konf signature name: HARRY KING: address: 3 GROVE ST. GUILDFORK 2161 AV SW
Dated: 1 25 8 54	By Cuong DANG
Witnessed By: Server signature name: SEROJ SAKIAN address: 32 Ryrie Street Nth Pyde 2112	Witnessed By: signature name: CRACAE KISSOCK address: II GALONG RD ENGADINE NSW 2233
Dated: <u>x</u> 25/8/05	By A R W Roman SEIFERT
Witnessed By: J. warragial signature name: JANINA WAWRZUNIAK address: 67 NORTHIOTE ROAD 6REENACRE 2190.	Witnessed By: signature name: SANDOR DARANY! address: 7A BLAXLAND RD KILLARA NSW 2071
(continued on next page)	

Docket No. 58157-014200

Dated:	*	25	8	03	
			·]		

Troy THOMPSON

Witnessed By:

signature

name: address: signature

name: address:

Witnessed By:

This assignment is composed of four total pages

